

May 18, 2023

The Manager – Listing	The Manager – Listing
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.	BSE Ltd.
Exchange Plaza	Phiroze JeeJeebhoy Towers
Bandra Kurla Complex	Dalal Street
Bandra (E), Mumbai -400051	Mumbai- 400 001
Scrip Code: PNBGILTS	Scrip Code: 532366

Reg: Submission of copies of newspaper advertisement under the Regulation 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

Dear Sir / Madam,

With reference to the above subject matter and in furtherance to our letter dated 17.05.2023, please find enclosed herewith copies of newspaper advertisements published in Financial Express (English Newspaper) and Jansatta (Hindi Newspaper) on 18.05.2023, confirming therein dispatch of Notice of Postal Ballot, remote e-voting information, process for registration of email address etc.

The said publications are also being made available on the website of the company i.e. <u>www.pnbgilts.com</u>.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For PNB Gilts Ltd.

(Monika Kochar) Company Secretary

Place : Gurugram Dated : 17 May 2023

'फार्म नं. आईएनसी-25ए'

क्षेत्रीय निदेशक, कॉर्योरेट कार्य मंत्रालय, उत्तरी क्षेत्र, नई दिल्ली के समक्ष

कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 के मामले में कम्पनी अधिनियम 2013, की धारा 14 और कम्पनी (गठन) नियम 2014 के नियम 41 के अंतर्गत

और मोहिंद्रा उद्योग लिमिटेड

(CIN : U74899DL1974PLC007065)

तसका पंजीकृत कार्यालय : ए-9ए, ग्रीन पार्क, नई दिल्ली–110016 में है, के मामले मे

आम जनता को एतद्द्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि कम्पनी 15 मई, 2023 को आयोजित अपनी अतिविशिष्ट अग्म बैठक में पारित विशेष प्रस्ताव के संदर्भ में कम्पनी

को प्राइवेट लिमिटेड कम्पनी में बदलने के लिए सक्षम बनाने हेतु ऐसे बदलाव को प्रमावी करने के लिए उपरोक्त कथित नियमों के साथ पठित कम्पनी

अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 14 के अंतर्गत केन्द्र सरका

भा जाउंदा पर्यत्व के स्थुक है। कोई भी व्यक्ति जिसका कम्पनी के प्रस्तावित परिवर्तन/स्थिति से कोई भी हित प्रभावित होने क संमावना हो, तो वह अपने हितू के प्रभाव से संबंधित

आश्रय एवं आपत्ति की पृष्ठभूमि को दर्शाते हुए एक शपथपत्र के साथ अपनी आपत्ति व्यक्तिगत रूप से

रायचपत्र के लोध जपना आपाल यायापान रूप जमा कर सकता है या पंजीकृत बाक हारा संबंधित क्षेत्रीय निदेशक, बी-2 विंग, दूसरा तल, पर्यावरण भवन, सीजीओ कॉम्स्वैक्स, नई दिल्ली–11003 के पास इस सुचना के प्रकाश की तिथि से चौदह दिनों के भीतूर भेज सकता है और इसकी एक प्रति आवेदक

कम्पनी के नीचे वर्णित पंजीकृत कार्यालय में भी भेजी

ए-9ए, ग्रीन पार्क, नई दिल्ली-110016

को आवेदन करने की इच्छुक है।

आवेदव

नियम, 2014 के (ए) के अनुसरण में)

(कम्पनी (गठन)



Manish Dawar Whole time Director & CFO DIN: 00319476

PNB पीएनबी गिल्ट्स नेयम 41(5) GILTS लिमिटेड

पीएनबी गिल्ट्स लिमिटेड सीआईएनः L74899DL1996PLC077120 पंजीकृत कार्यालयः 5, संसद मार्ग, नई दिल्ली – 110001 फोनः 011-23325759 23325779. फैक्सः 011-23325751, 23325763 वेबसाइट: www.pnbgilts.com; ईमेल: pnbgilts@pnbgilts.com

पोस्टल बैलट की सूचना

सदस्यों को एतद्ववारा सूचित किया जाता है कि कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 108 और 110 के प्रावधानों और कंपनी (प्रबंधन और प्रशासन) नियम, 2014 के साथ पठित अन्य लागू प्रावधानों के अनुसार (संचयी रूप से 'अधिनियम'), सेबी (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व एवं प्रकटन अपेक्षाएँ) विनियम, 2015 ('लिस्टिंग विनियम'), भारतीय कम्पनी सचिव संस्थान द्वारा जारी सचिवीय मानक – 2 (एसएस – 2) एवं अन्य प्रयोज्य कानूनों तथा विनियमों, यदि कोई हो, सहित यथाप्रचलित अन्य विधिक संशोधनों या पुन अधिनियमनों के प्रावधानों के अनुसार पीएनबी गिल्ट्स लिमिटेड ('कंपनी') पोस्टल बैलट सूचना दिनांक 15 मई, 2023 ('पोस्टल बैलट नोटिस') में निर्धारित विशेष प्रस्ताव केवल इलेक्टॉनिक वोटिंग ('रिमोट ई वोटिंग') द्वारा अपने सदस्यों से पारित कराना चाहती है ।

अधिनियम के प्रासंगिक प्राक्धानों तथा कॉर्पोरेट कार्य मन्त्रालय द्वारा जारी दिशा–निर्देशों के साथ–साथ सामान्य परिपन्न सं. 14/2020, 17/2020, 22/2020, 33/2020, 39/2020, 10/2021, 20/2021, 03/2022 तथा 11/2022 क्रमशः दिनांक 8 अप्रैल, 2020, 13 अप्रैल, 2020, 15 जून, 2020, 28 सितम्बर, 2020, 31 दिसम्बर, 2020, 23 जून, 2021, 8 दिसम्बर, 2021, 5 मई, 2022 तथा 28 दिसम्बर, 2022 ('एमसीए परिपत्र') के अनुसार पोस्टल बैलट संचालन करने हेतु रिमोट ई वोटिंग से सम्बन्धित निर्देश सहित पोस्टल बैलट नोटिस भेजने की प्रक्रिया ई—मेल द्वारा उन सभी सदस्यों के पास जिनके ई—मेल पत्ते कम्पनी या डिपॉजिटरी / डिपॉजिटरी भागीदार या कम्पनी कें शेयर अन्तरण एजेंट ('एसटीए') के साथ पंजीकृत हैं और जिनके नाम शुक्रवार, 12 मई, 2023 ('कट--ऑफ डेट') को सदस्यों के रजिस्टर / लाभार्थी मालिकों की सूची में दिखाई देते हैं, 17 मई , 2023 को पूरी हो गयी है। एक व्यक्ति जो कट-ऑफ डेट पर सदस्य नहीं है– वे पोस्टल बैलट नोटिस को केवल सूचना उद्देश्य हेतु समझे।

एमसीए परिपत्रों के अनुपालन में पोस्टल बैलट फॉर्म और प्रीपेड बिजनेस लिफाफे के साथ पोस्टल बैलेट नोटिस की भौतिक प्रति सदस्यों को इस पोस्टल बैलेट के लिए नहीं भेजा जाएगा और सदस्यों को केवल रिमोट ई वोटिंग सिस्टम के माध्यम से अपनी सहमति या असहमति का संचार करना अपेक्षित है। कंपनी ने रिमोट ई–वोटिंग सेवाएं प्रदान करने के उद्देश्य से ई–वोटिंग एजेंसी के रूप में नेशनल सिक्योरिटीज डिपॉजिटरी लिमिटेड ('एनएसडीएल') को नियुक्त किया है।

सभी सदस्यों को इसके द्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि

- (क) सभी सदस्यों, चाहे वे भौतिक रूप से शेयर रखते हों या डीमैट फार्म में, के लिए ई-वोटिंग की अवधि गुरूवार, 18 मई, 2023 (9:00 पूर्वाहन आईएसटी) से शुरू होगी और शुरुवार, 16 जून, 2023 (शाम 5:00 बजे आइएसटी) को समाप्त होगी। उसके बाद मतदान के लिए एनएसडीएल द्वारा ई–वोटिंग मॉड्यूल को निष्क्रिय कर दिया जाएगा। उक्त समय और तिथि के बाद रिमोट ई–वोटिंग की अनुमति नहीं दी जाएगी। एक बार डाले गए वोट को बाद में बदला नहीं जा सकता है।
- (ख)एक व्यक्ति जिसका नाम सदस्यों के रजिस्टर में या डिपॉजिटरी द्वारा बनाए गए लाभार्थी मालिकों के रजिस्टर में कट—ऑफ डेट यानी शुक्रवार, 12 मई, 2023 को दर्ज है, वह रिमोट ई– मतदान की सुविधा का लाभ उठाने का हकदार होगा।
- (ग) कंपनी के निदेशक मंडल ने श्री अंकित सिंधी (सीपी नंबर 16274) अथवा उनकी अनुपरिश्वति में श्री तितेश लटवाल (सीपी नंबर 16276), प्रैक्टिसिंग कंपनी सचिव एवं पार्टनर, मैसर्स पीआई एंड एसोसिएटस, नई दिल्ली को कानून के अनुसार, निष्पक्ष और पारदर्शी तरीके से पोस्टल बैलेट ई-वोटिंग के लिए स्कूटिनाइज़र के रूप में नियुक्त किया है।
- (घ) पोस्टल बैलेट/ई-वोटिंग के परिणाम अध्यक्ष या उनके द्वारा प्राधिकृत किसी अन्य व्यक्ति द्वारा रिमोट ई-वोटिंग के समापन से दो (2) कार्य दिवसों की अवधि में घोषित किए जाएंगे और कंपनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय में प्रदर्शित किया गया। जांचकर्ता की रिपोर्ट के साथ परिणाम कंपनी की वेबसाइट और एनएसडीएल की वेबसाइट पर रखे जाएंगे और उन स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों को सूचित किया जाएगा जहां कंपनी के शेयर सूचीबद्ध हैं।

सदस्य, जिनके पास भौतिक / इलेक्ट्रॉनिक रूप में शेयर हैं और जिनके ई—मेल पते कंपनी / उनके संबंधित डिपॉजिटरी प्रतिभागियों के साथ पंजीकृत नहीं हैं, उनसे अनुरोध है कि वे विधिवत हस्ताक्षरित पत्र की स्कैन की हुई प्रति (जिसमे सदस्य अपना नाम, पूरा पता, फोलियो नंबर, कंपनी के रखे गए शेयरों की संख्या भी लिखें) के साथ पैन कार्ड की स्व-सत्यापित स्कैन की गई प्रति और निम्नलिखित दस्तावेजों आधार कार्ड, ड्राइविंग लाइसेंस, चुनाव कार्ड, पासपोर्ट, में से किसी एक की स्व-सत्यापित स्कैन की गई प्रति, उपयोगिता बिल कंपनी के साथ पंजीकृत सदस्य के पते के प्रमाण के संमर्थन में अन्य सरकारी दस्तावेज का उल्लेख करते हुए, ईमेल द्वारा helpdeskreply@mcsregistrars.com पर भेजकर पोस्टल बैलट की सूचना प्राप्त करने के लिए अपने ई-मेल पते को जल्द से जल्द पंजीकृत करें। डीमैट रूप में शेयर रखने वाले सदस्य अपने डिपॉजिटरी प्रतिभागियों के साथ अपना ईमेल पता अपडेट कर सकते ぎ」

अधिक जानकारी के लिए, कृपया पोस्टल बैलेट नोटिस देखें। यह नोटिस कंपनी की वेबसाइट (www.pnbgilts.com), स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों की वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com और www.nseindia.com) और एनएसडीएल की वेबसाइट (www.evoting.nsdl.com) पर भी उपलब्ध है।

रिमोट ई–वोटिंग सुविधा व इस पोस्टल बैलेट से संबंधित किसी भी प्रश्न के मामले में, आप www.evoting.nsdl.com के डाउनलोड सेक्शन में उपलब्ध सदस्यों के लिए अक्सर पूछे जाने वाले प्रश्न (एफएक्यू) और सदस्यों के लिए ई—वोटिंग यूजर मैनुअल का संदर्भ ले सकते हैं या टोल फ्री नंबर: 1800–222–990 पर कॉल करें या सुश्री पल्लवी म्हात्रे, प्रबंधक, नेशनल सिक्योरिटीज डिपॉजिटरी लिमिटेड, ट्रेड वर्ल्ड, 'ए' विंग, चौथी मंजिल, कमला मिल्स कंपाउंड, सेनापति बापट मार्ग, लोअर परेल, मुंबई – 400013 से निर्दिष्ट ईमेल पते पर: pallavid@nsdl.co.in/evoting@nsdl.co.in या टेलीफोन नंबर पर +91 22 2499 4545 पर संपर्क करें।

जनसत्ता - 18/05/2023

बोर्ड के आदेशानुसार पीएनबी गिल्ट्स लिमिटेड हस्ता./-(मोनिका कोचर) कंपनी सचिव

स्थानः नई दिल्ली तिथिः मई 17, 2023

..

जानी चाहिए

दिनांक : 17.05.2023

स्थान : नई दिल्ली

कृत्ते आवेदक की ओर से मोहिंद्रा उद्योग लिमिटेड हस्ता /-रुप लाल त्रिपार्ठ

निदेशव डीआईएन : 00948646

प्ररूप संख्या आईएनसी-25ए पब्लिक कंपनी से प्राइवेट कंपनी में संपरिवर्तन के लिए समाचार पत्र में प्रकाशित किया जाने वाला विज्ञापन

क्षेत्रीय निदेशक, कार्पोरेट कार्य मंत्रालय, उत्तरी क्षेत्र के समक्ष, नई दिल्ली कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 14 और कंपनी (निगमन) नियम, 2014 के नियम 41 के मामले में

अवूक ग्लोबल लिमिटेड (CIN: U30007DL2002PLC114767) जिसका पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 208, सिद्धार्थ बिल्डिंग 96 नेहरू प्लेस, नई दिल्ली-110019 में स्थित है, के मामले में

और

एतदद्वारा आम जनता को सूचित किया जाता है कि यह कम्पनी उपरोक्त नियमावली के साथ पठित कम्पनी अधिनियम 2013 की घारा 14 के अंतर्गत केंद्र सरकार के पास एक आवेदन करने तथा ऐसे रूपांतरण को प्रभावी करने के लिये कम्पनी को सक्षम बनाने के लिए 12 मई, 2023 को आयोजित असाधारण आंम सभा में पारित विशेष प्रस्ताव के अनुसार कंपनी को एक प्राइवेट लिमिटेड कंपनी में रूपांतरित करने की इच्छुक है।

कंपनी के प्रस्तावित परिवर्तन / स्थिति के जगरण यदि किसी व्यक्ति का हित प्रभावित होने की संभावना है, तो वह व्यक्ति, इसका कारण देते हुए आपत्ति हलफनामा में उल्लेख करते हुए, जिसमें उनके हित/विपक्ष के आधार हों, इस सूचना के छपने के चौदह दिनों के भीतर क्षेत्रीय निदेशक. उत्तरी क्षेत्र, कारपोरेट कार्य मंत्रालय, बी-2 . विंग, दूसरा तल, पंडित दीनदयाल अंत्योदय . भवन, सीजीओ कॉम्पलेक्स, नई दिल्ली-110003 को पंजीकृत डाक द्वारा प्रेषित करें तथा . इसकी एक कॉपी आवेदक कंपनी को पंजीकृत पते 208, सिद्धार्थ बिल्डिंग 96 नेहरू प्लेस, नई दिल्ली-110019 में भी भेज दे। 4

> आवेदक के लिए और उसकी ओर से अवूक ग्लोबल लिमिटेड हस्ता/-अखिल सिंह (निदेशक)

तिथि : 17.05.2023 स्थान : नई दिल्ली डीआईएन:00341017



T BANKING PARTNER

OFFICE: PB. No: 103, FEDERAL TOWERS, 683 101 Phone: 0484-2622263, arial@federalbank.co.in co.in, CIN: L65191KL1931PLC000368

Mumbai

May 17, 2023

GILTS LIMITED

OF SHARE CERTIFICATES

ROM IEPF AUTHORITY) estor Education and Protection Fund and Refund) Rules, 2016, NOTICE is ving share certificates issued by The ered in the name of person specified een lost :

Distinctive Nos.		NO. OF
From	То	SHARES
3395236 1698584368	3398235 1698587367	6000

in respect of the said securities should ice to the Bank, at its Registered Office, ffice:PB No.103 Federal Towers, Aluva, ire Transfer Agents, Integrated Registry Ite Limited, "Kences Towers", 2nd Floor, orth Usman Road, T Nagar, Chennai lication of this notice, else the Bank will n favour of the registered holder(s). The claim thereafter. Any person dealing vill be doing so at their own risk. Sd/-

> Samir P Rajdev **Company Secretary**

Steel Limited

ON NO. (CIN) : L27102MH1994PLC152925 a-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 00 Email: jswsl.investor@jsw.in Website: www.jsw.in

UITY SHAREHOLDERS

10N FUND (IEPF) AUTHORITY

mpanies Act, 2013 read with the Investor Education red as per the procedures set out in the rules.

dividend are liable to be transferred to IEPF Authority. relevant details of unpaid/unclaimed dividend payable ling shares due for transfer to the IEPF Authority on rs section. Shareholders may further note that both ansferred to the IEPF Authority including all benefits be claimed from the IEPF Authority after following the jards.

claimed by the concerned shareholders by Sept. 2. ed by the Company to transfer the dividend held by as per the procedure stipulated in the Rules, without no claim shall lie against the Company in respect of es transferred to IEPF Authority pursuant to the said

shares in physical form and whose shares are liable to note that the Company shall inform the depository by the share certificates into demat form and transfer the effecting the transfer where the shares are dealt with in m the depository by way of a Corporate Action, where or transfer in favor of IEPF Authority.

i, please contact the Company's Registrar and Share jies Limited, Unit : JSW Steel Limited, Selenium Tower District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad - 500 032, Toll ward.ris@kfintech.com

ilable on the Company's website www.jsw.in and also k Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited at www. respectively.

For JSW Steel Limited Sd/-Lancy Varghese

Senior Vice President & Company Secretary

OF THE COMPANY TO INVESTOR EDUCATION

junting, Audit, transfer and refund) Rules, 2016 as), it is hereby notified that the Final dividend declared remain unclaimed for seven years will be transferred ation and Protection Fund (IEPF) Authority by Sept. hares on which dividend remain unclaimed for seven

mmunication to the concerned shareholders at their

CIN: U65991MH1994PLC080009 (Investment Manager for Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund) 6th Floor, Kotak Towers, Building No. 21, Infinity Park, Off: Western Express Highway, Goregaon - Mulund Link Road, Malad (East), Mumbai 400097. Phone Number: 18003091490 / 044-40229101 • Email: mutual@kotak.com • Website: www.kotakmf.com Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

PNB GILTS LIMITED CIN: L74899DL1996PLC077120

Any queries / clarifications in this regard may be addressed to: Kotak Mahindra Asset Management Company Limited

Regd. Office: 5, Sansad Marg, New Delhi – 110001 Tel. 011-23325759, 23325779; Fax: 011-23325751, 23325763 Website: www.pnbgilts.com; Email: pnbgilts@pnbgilts.com NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT

Members are hereby informed that pursuant to the provisions of Section 108 and 110 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 (cumulatively "Act"), SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), Secretarial Standard - 2 issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India and other applicable laws and regulations, if any, including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force, PNB Gilts Limited ("the Company") is seeking approval from its Members via passing of special Resolution as set out in the Postal Ballot Notice dated May 15, 2023 ("Postal Ballot Notice") by way of electronic voting ("e-voting/remote e-voting") only.

In terms of relevant provisions of the Act and in accordance with the guidelines issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, inter-alia, for conducting Postal Ballot through e-voting vide General Circulars Nos. 14/2020, 17/2020, 22/2020, 33/2020, 39/2020, 10/2021, 20/2021, 3/2022 and 11/2022 dated April 8, 2020, April 13, 2020, June 15, 2020, September 28, 2020, December 31, 2020, June 23, 2021, December 8, 2021, May 5, 2022 and December 28, 2022 respectively ("MCA Circulars"), the process of sending Postal Ballot Notice along with the instructions regarding remote e-voting through email to all those Members, whose email address is registered with the Company or with the Depositories/Depository Participants or Share Transfer Agent of the Company ("STA") and whose names appear in the Register of Members/list of Beneficial Owners as on Friday, May 12, 2023 ("Cut-off Date"), has completed on May 17, 2023. A person who is not a member on the cut-off date should accordingly treat the Postal Ballot Notice as for information purposes only.

In compliance with the requirements of the MCA Circulars, physical copy of Postal Ballot Notice along with Postal Ballot Forms and pre-paid business envelope will not be sent to the members for this Postal Ballot and members are required to communicate their assent or dissent through the remote e-voting system only. The Company has engaged National Securities Depository Limited ('NSDL') as e-voting agency for the purpose of providing remote e-voting services.

All the Members are hereby informed that:

- (a) The e-voting period commences on Thursday, May 18, 2023 (9:00 AM IST) and will end on Friday, June 16, 2023 (5:00 PM IST) for all the members, whether holding shares in physical form or in demat form. The e-voting module shall be disabled by NSDL for voting thereafter. Remote e-voting shall not be allowed beyond the said time and date. Vote once cased can not be changed subsequently.
- (b)A person whose name is recorded in the register of members or in the register of beneficial owners maintained by the depositories as on the cut-off i.e. Friday, May 12, 2023, shall be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-voting
- (C) The Board of the Directors of the Company has appointed Mr. Ankit Singhi (C.P 16274) failing him Mr. Nitesh Latwal (CP No. 16276), Practicing Company Secretaries and Partners of M/s PI & Associates, New Delhi as the Scrutinizer for conducting the voting process through Postal Ballot E-Voting in accordance with the law and in a fair and transparent manner.
- (d) The results of the Postal Ballot/e-voting will be declared with in a period of two (2) working days from the conclusion of remote e-voting by the Chairman or any other person authorized by him in that behalf and displayed at the registered office of the Company. The results alongwith scrutinizer's report shall be placed on the website of the Company and on the website of the NSDL and communicated to the Stock Exchanges where the Company's shares are listed.

Members, who are holding shares in physical/electronic form and their e-mail addresses are not registered with the Company/their respective Depository Participants, are requested to register their e-mail addresses at the earliest by sending scanned copy of a duly signed letter by the Member(s) mentioning their name, complete address, folio number, number of shares held with the Company along with self-attested scanned copy of the PAN Card and self-attested scanned copy of any one of the following documents viz., Aadhar Card, Driving License, Election Card, Passport, utility bill or any other Govt. document in support of the address proof of the Member as registered with the Company for receiving the notice of postal ballot by email to helpdeskreply@mcsregistrars.com. Members holding shares in demat form can update their email address with their Depository Participants.

For further details, kindly refer to the notice of Postal Ballot. The notice is also available on Company's website (www.pnbgilts.com), Stock Exchanges' website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and NSDL's website (www.evoting.nsdl.com).

In case of any queries related to this Postal Ballot including remote e-voting facility, you may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for members and e-voting user manual for members available at the download section of www.evoting.ndl.com or call on toll free no.: 1800-222-990 or contact Ms. Pallavi Mhatre, Manager, National Securities Depository Ltd., Trade World, 'A' Wing, 4" Floor, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013, at the designated email address: pallavid@nsdl.co.in/evoting@nsdl.co.in or at telephone no. +91 22 2499 4545

New Delhi

By Order of the Board of Directors For PNB Gilts Limited Sd/-(Monika Kochar) Company Secretary

Place: New Delhi Date: May 17, 2023

Financial Express - 18/5/2023

Investment Manager - Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund Sd/-Nilesh Shah

Managing Director